Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
GSP500 Series
500W
GSP500:
6.00 x 4.00 x 1.65” (152.4 x 101.6 x 41.9 mm)
GSP500-EF:
6.71 x 4.00 x 1.65” (170.4 x 101.6 x 41.9 mm)
The GSP500 has been designed to offer a full 500W of output power in a very small
mechanical footprint, whilst still providing peak power to 650W, a 5V standby output with 2A
of current capability and an input standby power draw of <1W when the inhibit is activated.
Approved for both IT and medical applications the series has output versions from 12V to
48V and can be supplied as a U channel for system cooling or with optional very quiet integral
fans (-EF). These fans are intelligently controlled to provide the most optimised acoustic noise
in the system and further more the GSP500 can provide up to 180W without forced cooling,
thus allowing fans to be switched off during periods of lower system loading.
Features
• Convection/forced-cooled ratings
• Universal 80-264VAC input
• IT and medical safety approvals
• <1W standby power
• -40°C to +70°C operation
• Remote on/off
• 5V/2A standby output
• 3 year warranty
Model Number(1,3)
Output Voltage
V1
Output Current V1 V Standby Output
Fan Supply
Max Output Power
Convection Forced Convection Forced Nom Peak(2)
GSP500PS12-EF 12.0VDC 15.00A 42.0A 5V/1A 5V/2A 12V/0.3A 500W 650W
GSP500PS24-EF 24.0VDC 7.50A 21.0A 5V/1A 5V/2A 12V/0.3A 500W 650W
GSP500PS48-EF 48.0VDC 3.75A 10.5A 5V/1A 5V/2A 12V/0.3A 500W 650W
Models & Ratings
1. Remove suffix -EF (EndFan) for use with integral system cooling.
2. Peak power available for 100 ms maximum with a 10% duty cycle. The average power in a period should be equal or less than the normal power.
3. For optional current share version, add suffix ‘P’, e.g. GSP500PS24P or GSP500PS24P-EF.

Technology
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
2
GSP500 Series
Summary
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage - Operating 80 115/230 264 VAC Derate output power <90VAC. See fig 1
No Load Input Power
0.5
W
All models, when inhibit activated
3.0 GSP500PS12 - 115VAC
1.3 GSP500PS12 - 230VAC
3.0 GSP500PS24 - 115VAC
1.2 GSP500PS24 - 230VAC
4.8 GSP500PS48 - 115VAC
2.3 GSP500PS48 - 230VAC
Efficiency 90 % 230VAC Full load, see fig. 3-5
Operating Temperature -20 +70 °C Start up at -40°C. See derating curve, fig. 8
EMC EN55011/32 Level B Conducted & Class A and B Radiated